# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Thomas Joseph Commons	08/07/2007
Andrew Fensome	08/08/2007
Gavin David Heffernan	08/07/2007
Casey Cameron McComas	08/09/2007
Richard Page Woodworth Jr.	08/09/2007
Michael Byron Webb	08/09/2007
Michael Anthony Marella	08/07/2007
Edward George Melenski	08/09/2007
Ronald Charles Bernotas	08/08/2007

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wyeth
Street Address:	Five Giralda Farms
City:	Madison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07940

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11891748

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)540-5818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-540-9200

Email: suchin@howsonandhowson.com

Correspondent Name: Summer Uchin

Address Line 1: 501 Office Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 210

500359946

PATENT REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0050 .00 118917

OH \$40

Address Line 4: Fort Washington, PENNSYLVANIA 19034	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AM102293
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Summer Uchin
Total Attachments: 9 source=AM102293ASSGN#page1.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page2.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page3.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page4.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page5.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page6.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page7.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page8.tif source=AM102293ASSGN#page9.tif	

#### Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

 Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Joseph Commons Residence: 397 Drummers Lane, Wayne, PA 19087

Citizenship: US

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Andrew Fensome

Residence: 779 Trephanny Lane, Wayne, PA 19087

Citizenship: UK

(3) Full Name of Inventor: Gavin David Heffernan Residence: 616 E. 6th Street, Florence, NJ 08518

Citizenship: UK

(4) Full Name of Inventor: Casey Cameron McComas

Residence: 470 Springview Lane, Phoenixville, PA 19460

Citizenship: US

(5) Full Name of Inventor: Richard Page Woodworth, Jr. Residence: 216 S. 4th Street, North Wales, PA 19454

Citizenship: US

(6) Full Name of Inventor: Michael Byron Webb

Residence: 260 Pine Forge Road, Douglassville, PA 19518

Citizenship: US

(7) Full Name of Inventor: Michael Anthony Marella

Residence: 2505 Noble Way, Limerick, PA 19468

Citizenship: US

(8) Full Name of Inventor: Edward George Melenski

Residence: 112 Hemlock Drive, Collegeville, PA 19426

Citizenship: US

(9) Full Name of Inventor: Ronald Charles Bernotas

Residence: 908 Morgan Drive, Royersford, PA 19468

Citizenship: US

Page 1 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

#### **OXAZOLIDONE DERIVATIVES AS PR MODULATORS**

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/891,748 filed on: August 13, 2007

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application and by any and all subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, and all substitutes thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and legal equivalents thereof resulting therefrom, including any and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor or thereon and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute, or cause the execution of, any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any and all Letters Patent issuing thereon or therefrom are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No: AM102293

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and any foreign equivalent to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Page 3 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Thomas Joseph Commons Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of PENNSYLVANIA   ss:  County of MONTGOMERY   Source    On the 7th day of August   2007, Thomas Joseph Commons personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010  Notary Public
Andrew Fensome  8th 207  Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of PENNSYLVANIA } ss:  County of Montgomery }  On the 8th day of August 2007, Andrew Fensome personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010  Notary Public

Page 4 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Gavin David Heffern	
Gavin David Heffernan	Date
AC	CKNOWLEDGMENT
State of <u>New Jersey</u> County of <u>Middleney</u>	_} _ss: _
On the day of dugust appeared before me, known by me to	2007, Gavin David Heffernan personally be the same person described in and who executed dedged that he/she executed the same of his/her own
CAROLE K. KAMRAD NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS! My Commission Expires Nov. 25, 20	
	Notary Public
Casey Camerson McComas	Date
<u>ACI</u>	KNOWLEDGMENT
State of	} ss:
County of	}
On the day of appeared before me, known by me to be the foregoing instrument, and acknowle free will and for the purposes set forth.	2007, Casey Camerson McComas personally be the same person described in and who executed edged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own
·~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Notary Public
	Page 5 of 8  Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Gavin David Heffernan Date <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> State of SS: County of On the day of 2007, Gavin David Heffernan personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. Notary Public Casey Camerson McComas **ACKNOWLEDGMENT** State of County of On the 9th day of August 2007, Casey Camerson McComas personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgamery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010 Page 5 of 8

> PATENT REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0057

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No: AM102293

1 alen
Maha Marin J. 8/9/2007
Richard Page Woodworth, Jr. Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of PENNSYLVANIA }  County of MONTGOMERY }
County of MONTGOMERY }
On the 9th day of August 2007, Richard Page Woodworth, Jr. personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010  Notary Public
Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Michael Byron Well 8/8/07
Michael Byron Webb Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of PENNSYLVANIA }
State of PENNSYLVANIA }  State of PENNSYLVANIA }  SS:  County of MONTGOMERY }
On the 9th day of AUGUST 2007, Michael Byron Webb personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010  Notary Public
Page 6 of 8 Assignment of Invention

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Muchael Suthon Macell 8/7/07
Michael Anthony Marella Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Pennsylvania } ss:  County of Monteomery }  On the 7th day of August 2007, Michael Anthony Marella personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010  Notary Public
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Edward George Melenski S/9/07  Date  ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of PENNSYLVANIA } ss:  County of Montgomery 2007, Edward George Melenski personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
NOTARIAL SEAL JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co. My Commission Expires September 12, 2010  Notary Public
Page 7 of 8 Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0059

Ronald Charles Bernotas

Argust E, 2007

Date

# <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of PENNSYLVANIA } ss
County of MONTGOMERY }

On the day of August 2007, Ronald Charles Bernotas personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
NOTARIAL SEAL
JUDITH A. JOHNSTON, Notary Public
Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery Co.
My Commission Expires September 12, 2010

Page 8 of 8

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 019865 FRAME: 0060

**RECORDED: 09/24/2007**